MAHARASHTRASTATEELECTRICITYTRANSMISSIONCOMPANYLTD.

Executive Engineer, EHV O&M Division Dombivali

Office address: Office Of the Executive Engineer, MSETCL, EHV O&M Division Dombivali,

MIDCResidentialZone-II,P-31

Near New Power House,

Dombivali (East) - 421 203

(O)&FAXNo.0251-2443823/(P)2430963Mob.No.8554996321

E-mail-ee7240@mahatransco.in

dymgrhr7240@mahatransco.in

Website-www.mahatransco.in

Schedule of E-Tender Notice

The tender document can be downloaded by the Bidder from website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in

Sr. No.	E-TenderReference	Particulars
1	E-TenderNo.	EE/EHV/O&M/DN/DMB/HR/SRM-E-Tender-1/2025-26
2	RFx No.	RFxNo.7000035753
3	SubjectofE-Tender	E-Tender (1st Call) for Providing services of 11 Nos. of Outsource Manpower (05 Skilled outsource as LDC (HR) / Typist / LDC Cum Computer Operator and 04 Skilled labours as Peon at EHV O&M Division Dombivali) and 02 Skilled labour against outsource sanctioned (1 LDC (HR) at EHV Lines Maint. S/dn. Padghe-1 (Zone-III)and 1 LDC (HR) at EHV Lines Maint. S/Dn. Padghe-II(Zone-I) under EHV O&M Division, Dombivali for the period01.04.2025 to31.03.2026 (F.Y. 2025-26) with ESIC
4	Estimated E-Tender Amount	Rs. 39,57,966/-(Inclusive of all taxes) Rs. Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Six Only(Inclusive of all taxes).
5	E-Tender Fees	Rs.500/- (Rs. Five Hundred only)+GST (as applicable.) It is non- refundable.
6	EMD(1% of Tender Amount)	Rs.39,580/-
7	Performance Bank Guarantee in lieu of Security Deposit (5%ofTenderAmount)	Rs. 1,97,898/- Rs. One Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Eight Only To be furnished by successful Bidder within14 calendar days from date of issue of Work Order
8	Tender Opening Date	13.03.2025 at15.00Hrs
9	Tender Closing Date	22.03.2025 upto 23:59Hrs
10	Date of Pre-Bid Meeting	24.03.2025,15:00 AM at Office of the Executive Engineer, EHV O&M Division Dombivali, MIDC Residential Zone - II, P-31Near New Power House, Dombivali (East) - 421 203
11	E-Mail Address to whomqueriesifany, to be sent by the Bidders	ee7240@mahatransco.in dymgrhr7240@mahatransco.in

12	Date & Time of opening of Technical Bid	24.03.2025 at11:00Hrs
13	Date&TimeofopeningofFinancialBid	It will be intimated by E-mail to only Technically Qualifying Bidders
14	ContactPersonandTelephoneNumbers	DivisionOffice Officer's Designation: Dy.Manager (HR) Contact No.9769020024 Email id: dymgrhr7240@mahatransco.in

For further details visit our website: https://srmetender.mahatransco.in

Note: All eligible contractors are mandated to get enrolled/registered on E-Tendering portal.